

LAZARD SUSTAINABLE PRIVATE INFRASTRUCTURE STRATEGY ACQUIRES COLLECTIVE ENERGY GMBH

NEW YORK, **May 22**, **2024** – Lazard Asset Management (LAM) today announced that its Sustainable Private Infrastructure (Lazard SPI) strategy has executed a binding agreement to acquire 100% ownership of Collective Energy GmbH (the Company), an Austrian company providing advisory services and solar generation solutions to commercial customers.

This investment reflects the further growth and diversification of the Lazard SPI strategy in Europe and builds on the Lazard SPI team's experience in establishing and growing renewable energy platforms – including Shawton Energy, a renewable technology provider with expertise in turnkey and fully funded solar PV projects in the UK.

Collective Energy specializes in owning and operating rooftop solar PV systems and consulting to communities and commercial clients. The Company represents a rare opportunity to invest in the Austrian infrastructure market. Partnering with a highly commercial management team, Lazard SPI will aim to support the Company's growth by funding projects with new and existing clients and exploring adjacent growth opportunities.

"There is significant forecast growth in behind-the-meter energy generation in Austria and we are confident that Collective Energy can build on its long-term contracts with multi-site clients and diversified revenue base to deliver this next generation of renewable energy" said Robert Wall, Head of Sustainable Private Infrastructure, LAM.

"The Blue Minds Company (one of the Sellers) is proud to have supported Collective Energy from its inception to becoming a one-stop-shop solution for Austrian clients looking to improve their sustainability credentials" said Eveline Steinberger, Executive Director of The Blue Minds Company, and Chairperson-elect, Collective Energy.

"My colleagues and I are excited to work with Lazard Asset Management to accelerate our mission to provide affordable and renewable energy to communities and businesses" said Christoph Zinganell, CEO, Collective Energy.

AM - LAZ

Media Contacts:

Zoe Butt, +44 207 448 2802 zoe.butt@lazard.com

Aziz Nayani, +1 212 632 6042 aziz.nayani@lazard.com

Lazard Asset Management, a subsidiary of Lazard, Inc. (NYSE: LAZ), offers a range of equity, fixed income, and alternative investment products worldwide. As of April 30, 2024, Lazard's asset management businesses managed approximately \$240.8 billion of client assets. For more information about LAM, please visit <u>www.LazardAssetManagement.com</u>.

This document reflects the views of Lazard Asset Management LLC or its affiliates ("Lazard") based upon information believed to be reliable as of the publication date. There is no guarantee that any forecast or opinion will be realized. This document is provided by Lazard Asset Management LLC or its affiliates ("Lazard") for informational purposes only. Nothing herein constitutes investment advice or a recommendation relating to any security, commodity, derivative, investment management service or investment product. Investments in securities, derivatives and commodities involve risk, will fluctuate in price, and may result in losses. This document is intended only for persons residing in jurisdictions where its distribution or availability is consistent with local laws and Lazard's local regulatory authorizations. Please visit www.lazardassetmanagement.com/globaldisclosure for the specific Lazard entities that have issued this document and the scope of their authorized activities.